DHS

Report Date: 09/29/2022
Time: 4:36 PM
OIG Quarterly FOIA Log
Received between 04/01/2021 and 06/30/2021
Req t| Received P Final
D Date Request Description Dispositi
2021- 04/08/2021|Good afternoon dear FOIA Officer, We appeal the status of our request asking for 3rd party authorization to disclose IDENT records. We did provide this documents in [Other Reas:
LGAP- the initial request. It includes G-28, G-639 signed and notarized for client and notary, Fingerprint card and passport Subject of Recor - Request
00011 hank you for your cooperation on this matter. Withdrawn
2021- 04/13/2021|Dated April 13 I received a letter from you as follo Other Reas:
LGAP- **PLEASE NOTE: Requesters seeking Oﬁ!ice o! Biometric I!entity Management !OBIM recor!s are encourage! to su!mit FOIA requests via t!e DHS FOIA |- Request
00012 Public Access Link (PAL) at https://foiarequest.dhs.gov. By submitting FOIA requests via the PAL, requesters can track requests, view prior PAL submissions, send Withdrawn
correspondence, and receive responsive records. Although PAL is preferred, additional methods for sending FOIA requests include via email at foia-obim@hgq.dhs.gov,
ia fax at 202-343-4011, or via regular mail by sending your request to The Privacy Office, Office of Biometric Identity Management, U.S. Department of Homeland
Security, 245 Murray Lane SW, STOP-0655, Washington, D.C. 20528-0655. This acknowledges receipt of your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to the
Department of Homeland Security (DHS), dated April 12, 2021, seeking records pertaining to yourF . Your request was received in this
office on April 12, 2021. Please be advised that in order to process your request, additional substantiating documentation is needed. As a result, your request is not
perfected, and we are unable to initiate a search for responsive records. DHS regulations require, in the case of third party information requests, a statement from
the individual verifying his or her identity and certifying that individual's agreement that records concerning him or her may be accessed, analyzed and released to a
third party. See 6 C.F.R. § 5.21(f). Please have your client complete the enclosed authorization form and submit back to this office. Additionally, in order to conduct a
proper search for responsive records, you must submit an original fingerprint card and/or Alien Registration Number for your client. If we do not hear from you within
30 days, we will assume you are no longer interested in this request, and the case will be administratively closed. This is not a denial of your request. Upon receipt of
a perfected request, your request will receive further processing and you will be advised as to the status of your request. When I submitted the request I attached G-
639 follow by FD-258 & finally the Certification of Identity. I do not understand why are you requesting again documents already attached. I attached once again G-
639 & FD-258 (fingerprints to the original request. Still attached Certification of Identity.
2021- 04/07/2021|Appealing OIG's use of exemption 7A -
IGAP-
00013
2021~ 04/26/2021|Appealing on the basis of constructive denial. Other Reas:
[GAP- - No Recorc
00014
2021- 06/16/2021|Dear Sir or Madam, Our office sent a OBIM FOIA request on 04/09/2021 for records related t H under the Freedom of Information Act. The |Other Reas:
LGAP- Freedom of Information Act required a response within 30 days, by 05/21/2021. We have not received a response to the request and are hereby appealing pursuant |- Not Agenc
00016 lto the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552. This appeal is made under the authority of 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6). A response to this appeal is required Record
within 30 days, by 07/29/2021. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. Thank you for your attention to this matter.
2021- 06/21/2021Hi, no records where included in the email. Other Reas!
LGAP- - Not Agenc
00017 Record
2021- 06/28/2021|Request outside normal processing times. No response received. Other Reas:
IGAP-
00018
2021- 06/28/2021|Dear Sir or Madam, Our office sent a OBIM FOIA request on 2/25/2021 for records related munder the Freedom of Information Act. We Other Reas:
IGAP- received a response to the request via email that did not contain any attachments or responsive records and are hereby appealing pursuant to the Freedom of - Not Agenc
00019 Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552. This appeal is made under the authority of 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6). A response to this appeal is required within 30 days, by Record
08/10/2021. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. Thank you for your attention to this matter.
2021- 06/28/2021|0ur office contends that the above-referenced OBIM FOIA did not properly disclose responsive IDENT records. For reference, please consult the subject [Nl |(Other Reas:
LGAP- - Not Agenc
of entry around Marc R agents detained him and released him into Mexico after his attempted entry.
2021- 04/06/2021|consult Granted in
IGCO-
100008
2021- 04/16/2021|Request for consultation on records from the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services. Granted/De
IGCO- in Part
100009
2021- 04/26/2021|Consult Granted/De
IGCO- in Part
00010
2021- 06/21/2021|Consult from USCIS Other Reas:
IGCO- - All Record
00011 Referred to
|Another
IComponent
IAgency
2021-  106/22/2021[ICE Consult Denied in F
IGCO-
00012
2021- 05/11/2021|.... Eagle eye minuteman voice match and diction match Press core does these questions give me power over any United States president for life...Cia Other Reas:
IGFO- question answered TC44CW69, SQTY9AST, etrf3g6r command line of the United States and United nations clandestine liason executive Supreme commander allied - Improper
00106 military intelligence and 001234 transferred by Bill and Hillary Clinton and Gao 17-300, ywhyam8w cia questions and sire title for SYMC27633694 & symz13766558 |FOIA Reque
Symantec vip and have life time patents on products. King and canary presiden ith seal and pen. Encryption lock major viper 110239.....secret for Other
services Ager il reviewed (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/29/2008 To 03/1 1) Reason
2021- 05/11/2021|Major viper 110239 wants Donald j Trump financial statements and presidential reports of why he was under fisor to be illuminated.. Executive order fron— Other Reas:
IGFO- president of the United States and United nations clandestine liason executive Supreme commander allied military intelligence and 001234 (Date Range for - Improper
00109 Record Search: From 04/20/2016 To 03/12/2021) FOIA Reque
for Other
Reason
2021- 04/01/2021[I was under investigation by the DHS/OIG office located in San Juan, Puerto Rico from approximately . I am requesting the copy of the|-
IGFO- entire Record of Investigation (ROI). The supervisor for the Puerto Rico DHS/OIG office [ (Date
00121 Range for Record Search: From 11/01/2020 To 03/31/2021)
2021- 04/19/2021[I filed a complaint in October 5, 2020. I have not received any response regarding the complaint that was filed concerning a supervisor with U.S. Customs and Border|-
IO%E(ZE Protection located at 140 Richard Jackson Blvd. Suite 160 Panama City Beach, FL 32413.
2021- 04/15/2021[This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. Date range of request: JAN 2013 TO OCT 9 2020 Description of request: Dear Sir or Madam: Pursuant to the [Other Reas:
IGFO- Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), as amended, 5 U.S.C. §§ 552, et seq., I would like to hereby requests access to the following records: 1. Any and all records in |- No Recorc
00123 lyour agency's possession pertaining t Wfrom the years 2013-present. for complete copies of all documents, notes, communications,
including any correspondence, or memos, regarding it and deliberations or orders thereof andjyis_—_—_—
. I'am requesting a copy of any record and any accusation (but not limited to agamsm
and with whom and where and what are the evidences that were relied upon and any letters of
complaint against him from any party and clarify the identity of the entity and what are its evidence In all US government agencies with all their branches 3.If this
request is denied in part or in whole, please provide me with each specific exemption you feel justifies this decision and notify me of the appeal procedures available.
4. I hereby request that you provide me with electronic accurate copies or a complete and accurate account of the information requested. We agree to pay
reasonable search and reproduction costs 5. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling
my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically or by e-mail attachments. 6. If this request is denied in whole or part, I ask that you justify all such
denials by reference to specific exemptions of the FOIA and notify me of the appeal procedures available. I expect release of all segregable portions of otherwise
exempt material. I understand that I can expect a response within 5-10 days of your receipt of this letter. 7. If you have any questions about this request or require
further information, please contact me at (My Phone Thank you for your
attention to this matter The requested documents wi Ee mage avai a! e !or me !Requester B an! t!is request is not !eing rna!e !or commercial purposes. Thank you




n advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5-15 business days, as the statute
Fequires. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2013 To 11/09/2020)

2021~ 4/07/2021his is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I request that a copy of the investigative records conceming case SBA-2020-003116, FR-08/20-43. (Date -
lGFlg; Range for Record Search: From 08/19/2020 To 04/07/2021)
00
2021~ 06/25/2021Any and all records concerning alleged sexual assault of minors held at Homeland Security facilities, incuding ICE and CBP, during the past five years. (Date Range |
I)?)i%l For Record Search: From 01/01/2017 To 06/24/2021)
2021~ 06/25/2021] would like to make a FOIA request for any and all media (video recordings, audio recordings, photographs) pertaining to the incident and subsequent investigation |
IGFO- nto the 10/10/2012 shooting o_by Border Patrol agent The incident occurred at the United States - Mexico border
00182 N h: From 10/10/2012 To 01/01/2017)
2021~ 6/23/2021kopy of any and aII complaints of any klnd ﬁled by oron beha|f of_nce 2018, along with any supplemental materials or communications with |
IGFO- khe complainant
00183
2021~ P6/23/2021Need information about immigration status o [N Srecifically if anything needs to be done to remove her from deportation proceedings in order to Pther Reas:
IGFO- Feapply for a green card at USCIS. Will USCIS accept another permanent resident card application whil IS s is in deportation proceedings? (Date Range for | Other-
00174 Record Search: From 10/12/2016 To 06/22/2021) Records
Referred Nc
Responsive
2021~ 6/21/2021Copies of any documents related to complaints made b _Date Range for Record Search: From Granted/De
IGFO- [1/1/2013 To 1/1/2019) n Part
00175
2021-  06/23/2021[The Chattanooga Police Department received complaints involving juveniles that were housed at the GGG Other Reast
[GFO- I he investigation into those complaints began on June 7, 2021. CPD contacted the Office of the Inspector General and says the OIG| No Recorc
00177 s providing support and resources to CPD as the investigation proceeds. Is there any report the OIG has on this incident? (Date Range for Record Search: From
6/07/2021 To 07/01/2021)
2021-  6/24/2021] am assisting [EIEIIIEIEGGGGGGEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE (ocating and requesting the incident reports regarding her arrest on 1/5/2020 in Illinois and regarding 3
L?Jic;ﬁ ICE/USCIS case number 2020391100000501 (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/05/2020 To 06/24/2021)
2021~ 6/25/2021Any and all records related to allegations of sexual abuse of a 10-year Honduran boy held at the U.S. Customs and Border Protection tent facility in Donna, Texas, 3
IGFO- March 2021-May 2021. Hospital records confirm that the youth was assaulted while in CBP custody. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2017 To
00179 06/24/2021)
2021~ 6/25/2021Any and all records related to allegations of sexual abuse of a 10-year Honduran boy held at the U.S. Customs and Border Protection tent facility in Donna, Texas, 3
IGFO- March 2021-May 2021. Hospital records confirm that the youth was assaulted while in CBP custody. (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/01/2021 To
00180 06/24/2021)
2021~ 06/08/2021Fequest for records pertaining to the death o GGG -
IGFO-
00164
2021~ 6/09/2021PROTECTED COMMUNICATION AKA NO-FEAR ACT TO DHS OIG: RE [ NSNS [GNATURE BLOCK NON-LETHAL NEURO-DESTRUCTIVE ATTACKS Seeking the Other Reas:
IGFO- I Request
00165 Withdrawn
2021~ 06/10/2021[1. Documents created during the period January 1, 2021-present relating to the CIGIE Integrity Committee. 2. Referrals/allegations of wrongdoing sent to the CIGIE |
IGE%'B Integrity Committee during 2021, and responses received by DHS OIG from the CIGIE Integrity Committee in 2021.
00
2021~ 06/14/2021please provide any and all relevant information on a SBA loan# It Please include: 1. Copy of application form 2. Details of transfer [Other Reas:
IGFO- bf funds including manner of transfer(wire, check, etc.) When proceeds transfer took place and to whom and where the proceeds transfer was delivered to . 3. Status} All Record
00169 pf the complaint investigation ID 202009307b7r (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/02/2020 To 06/13/2021) Referred to
JAnother
Component
oV
2021~ 06/14/2021A document created in 2021 that is a chronology of IG Cuffari's interactions with the CIGIE Integrity Committee. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2021 |}
IGFO- ITo 06/14/2021)
00170
2021~ 06/17/2021|To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: Any and all records about TSA employe Other Reas:
IGFO- to include the statements and findings in the investigation into his misuse of government resources The requested documents will be made available to I No Recorc
00172 he general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the
otal charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in
dvance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.
2021~ 06/01/2021Searching for any records relating to spying of me Other Reas:
[GFO- I All Record
00156 Referred to
Bnother
Component
Agency
2021~ 06/02/2021Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) is a federal, I write to request that you provide copies of the following public records, including electronic records: |
IGFO- ny writing prepared, owned, used, in the possession of, or retained by Homeland Security (Flagstaff & San Francisco) including but not limited to the email
00157 essages/memorandums of any and all Homeland Security (Flagstaff & San Francisco) officers involved in the interception and investigation of a package addressed
pf the records are more readily available than others, please provide for inspection of the records that are available as soon as possible without waiting to provide
access to all of them. If I decide to seek copies of any of these records after inspecting them, I shall let you know. If you can provide copies of the records
electronically, please send them to me by email. If they can be made available by disk, I would be happy to make arrangements with you to pick up a copy. I agree
ro pay reasonable copying and postage fees of not more than $400.00. If your office does not keep the records I have requested, please let me know so I may
request the records from the appropriate office. The California Public Records Act requires a response within ten business days. If access to the records I am
requesting will take longer, please contact me with information about when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records. If you deny any or
all of this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to release the information and notify me of the appeal procedures available to me
under the law. Thank you (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/18/2017 To 06/01/2021)
2021~ 06/22/2021pPlease provide the full report of investigation (or it's equivalency) plus all exculpatory evidence obtained in the course of the investigation. (Date Range for Record 3
Igiorg Search: From 01/01/2020 To 05/12/2021)
5
2021~ 06/07/2021PROTECTED COMMUNICATION AKA NO-FEAR ACT TO DHS OIG: RE:DAVID GLAWE SIGNATURE BLOCK NON-LETHAL NEURO-DESTRUCTIVE ATTACKS Seeking the Other Reast
L%E%O Original Authority in Open DHS Mandatory Declassification Review File 2021-HQMDR-00002. And US Secret Service File No: 2019-0834-A [EENEEEEGEGEGEGEGEE—) I Records n
C Reasonably

Described



(b) (8)

2021~ D6/08/2021What is the penalty for oklahoma state governo NS for making an attempt on my life with out just cause but for political capita (Date Range for Record
IGFO- Search: From 04/20/2016 To 03/12/2021)
00162
2021-  |P6/07/2021Fecords from OIG regarding the appointment to the position of Staff Action Officer in the Office of Intelligence and Analysis 3
IGFO-
00163
2021~ 05/19/2021fAll records, in all DHS records systems regarding Subject te 3
fﬁﬁo Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1999 To 05/18/2021
2021~ 05/20/2021]
IGFO-
00151
'or .Reco Search: From 06/02/2021 To 06/05/2021
2021~ 05/24/2021l1 records, reports, or memos, including those not released publlcly, regarding security threats posed by "white supremacists" or "white nationalists" and/or polltical 3
IGFO- jnterference from political appointees or administration officials in assessing and confronting the threat posed by white supremacists, white nationalists, and d tic
00152 lextremists. (Date Ranqge for Record Search: From 01/01/2016 To 04/01/2021)
2021-  5/24/2021f am a reporter for thml would like to request any instances of OIG citations against the VA Hospital in West Haven, CT since Nov. 1, 2020. 3
:)(;';(;3 Date Range for Record Search: From 11/1/2020 To 5/24/2021)
2021~ 05/24/2021pear DHS OIG FOIA coordinator, I kindly request access to and copies of any available records that summarize or detail reports received by the DHS Office of 3
:)g:om Inspector General about potentially fraudulent applications for FEMA's COVID-19 Funeral Assistance Fund
2021~ 06/01/2021Pursuant to FOIA, I am making a request for the following: All 2019 and 2020 federal search warrants, supporting affidavits and returns with relation to parcels -
IGFO-
00155
Pursuant to the opinion of the Attorney General, Any denial must be made by the custodian of the record and must be
based ‘upon evaluation of the particular document or material’ ... [m]oreover, the custodian is free to disclose search warrants to the public if he or she deems it
ould not harm law enforcement or a criminal investigation. The custodian is free to disclose search warrants to the public if he or she deems it would not harm law
enforcement or a criminal investigation. It is my understanding that there is no federal investigation relating to any federal search warrants related to the search of
packages sent to these addresses or individuals. Thank you and have a great holiday weekend! (Date Range for Record Search: From 12/01/2019 To 05/31/2020
2021~ 05/20/2021f1 am a current USCIS employee. A recent background investigation indicated that a complaint was submitted against me[1) (b) (8)
IGFO- (b) (6) I would like a copy of this complaint, who it was sent to and any documentation as to its resolution. My
00144 nvestigation indicated 71 Date Range for Record Search [[7](] I
2021~ 05/18/20215ee attachment. Note that we are requesting records from October 1, 2015 to the date of the final response to this request. (Date Range for Record Search: From  [Granted/De
IGFO- 10/01/2015 To 09/30/2021) n Part
2021~ 05/18/2021f have attached the requested documents Other Reast
IGFO- I Duplicate
00146 equest
2021~ 05/20/2021[Investigation involving the deadly shooting ova Border Patrol occurring on 10-5-2010 in Eagle Pass, Texas. I am specifically inquiring about any Other Reast
IGFO- records naming nd my involvment in the subsequent response to the the shooting and investigation [7]1] [ Request
00147 Withdrawn
2021-  |p5/18/2021Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request copies of the following records: eAll electronic or paper communications from U.S. Rep. |
t[)%’:é tephanie Murphy of her congressional office. I would request that this include any emails, memos, letters, or similar communications between Murphy or her office
t
2021-  |05/18/2021|This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I respectfully request that a copy of the following documents be provided to me: ? Any and all documents 3
IGFO- Felated to the article attached herewith as Exhibit 1.
2021-  |P5/05/2021fComplete file records (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/30/1997 To 01/30/2021) 3
IGFO-
100138
2021~ 05/06/2021Hello, I would like to request budgetary information on the various counterterrorism activities funded through DHS. Ideally, I would like annual outlays and/or budget |
IGFO- puthority for each year from FY2002 through FY2021. I am trying to assess which funds for DHS were used for non-CT purposes versus those for CT purposes
00139 preventing, responding to, and recovering from terrorist attacks, including threats to infrastructure, cyber threats, and all other activities that the department would
klassify as terrorism). If possible, I would appreciate an itemized list for each year (funding per program or activity within DHS), but if this is not possible then I
would accept the aggregate level of funding for CT activities each year, ideally with some description of what the aggregate total includes. Thank you very much for
lyour assistance with this and please let me know if you need additional details from me. Heidi Peltier (Date Range for Record Search: From 10/01/2002 To
09/30/2021)
2021-  P5/08/2021A copy of the reports concerning the enclosed investigation matter 3
IGFO-
00140
2021- 05/10/2021[The nam [N 2 watchlist (Date Range for Record Search: From 02/13/1984 To 05/10/2021) 3
IGFO-
00141
2021-  P5/11/2021f1. A copy of the Department of Homeland Security’s Office of Procurement Operations' definitive contracts (and/or other agreements) withm., 3
IGFO- ncluding those affiliated with the Award ID number(s): (1) 70RSAT18C00000006, signed on February 2, 2018, August 10, 2018, and Novem 18; ani
00142 HSHQDC16C00116, signed on September 27, 2016 and September 14, 2020. 2. All documents, communications, and records related to the Department of Homeland
ecurity’s Office of Procurement Operations' definitive contracts (and/or other agreements) wiﬂ'm including those affiliated with the Award
D number(s): (1) 70RSAT18C00000006, signed on February 2, 2018, August 10, 2018, and November 29, 2018; an HSHQDC16C00116, signed on September
7, 2016 and September 14, 2020. 3. Possible search terms could include : [N HSHQDC16C00116, 70RSAT18C00000006 (Date Range for Record Search:
rom 09/27/2016 To 09/14/2020)
2021~ 05/17/2021] would like to request the following information electronically: 1. Annual and Interim Performance Ratings fo;For 1/1/2017-4/30/2021 (Signed and/or [Granted/De
IGFO- submitted for signature) 2. Performance Plans for (31 li for 1/1/2017-4/30/2021 (Signed and/or submitted for signature) 3. OGE 450 forms approved for[[JJZ fn Part
00143 [L111/1/2017-4/30/2021 4. Outside Employment requests approved for [ /1/2017-4/30/2021 5. All email correspondence, notes and meeting requests
between dates requested 1/1/2020-4/30/2021 6. DHS OIG outside
employment policies 1/1, -4, 1 7. Signed Individual Development Plans fo 11/1/2017-4/30/2021 8. All Telework Assignment sheets submitted to
1/1/2020-3/31/2021 9. All documents within the personnel folder f NS 2intained within WFO-OIG.
de, IDP's, Training certifications, Signed Positions, mandatory memos/certifications. 2/1/2010-4/30/2021
2021~ D4/22/2021[Al1 emalls from or addressed to the DHS Inspector General Joseph Cuffari related to the Federal Air Marshal Service (Date Range for Record Search: From 4/22/2019 |
IGE; To 4/22/2021)
2021-  4/22/2021All emails from or addressed to the DHS Inspector General Joseph Cuffari related to the Air Marshal National Council (AMNC), o [EEEEEEG_G_—_———— 3
GRO- —— ——
132
2021~ 04/22/2021All records, memorandums of understanding, declination documents, or any other documents that outline, describe, the reason(s) for the DHS OIG refusal to 3
IGFO- jnvestigate the prescription drug scandal in the Dallas Federal Air Marshal Field Office

133




2021- 04/28/2021|Requesting the answers provided online on the DHS Employee Exit Survey. Other Reas:
IGFO- b) (6) - Not Agenc
00135 Record
2021-04/29/2021 Other Reas:
IGFO- [(b) (&) would like information |- No Recorc
00136 las to what I am being investigated for or about what I am suspected of having done, in order to find out what information I have to provide to prove that I have not
icommitted any crimes. Attached is a scanned copy of my passport for reference. Thank you. (Date Range for Record Search: From 02/03/1990 To 04/29/2021)
2021- 04/30/2021fT am not sure which agency to contact at the DHS however I need the martial status o NSNS She represents that she is married tqNE_—_GS Other Reas:
IGFO- b) (6) .|- All Record
00137 b) ©) Referred to
IAnother
IComponent
IAgency
2021- 04/13/2021|An excel spreadsheet containing a list of all closed investigations in calendar years 2019, 2020, and 2021 Granted in
IGFO-
00125
2021- 104/14/2021[I am submitting a FOIA to your attention, to include a copy of all related printed and electronic information, documents and materials concerning IA Case No. -
é%ige 200100737 and any other associated investigations. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2000 To 01/01/2006)
2021- 04/19/2021|Records related to and pertaining t (Date Range for Record Search: From 10/01/2019 To 04/19/2021) -
IGFO-
00127
2021- 04/20/2021|Dear Coordinator: Under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. subsection 552, this is a request for records showing DHS OIG investigations into the USSS's Denied in F
IGFO- (United States Secret Service) involvement in the attacks of 9/11, and DHS OIG investigation into whether or not the USSS owned property or offices, directly or
00128 indirectly (ex. via third-party, contractor, etc.), located in any of the World Trade Center buildings, at 285 Fulton St, New York City, NY 10007, from the time of
Danuary 7th, 2001-September, 11th, 2001. Additionally, this request seeks specific information about the DHS OIG's investigation into the USSS owned military-grade|
rockets, stinger missiles in particular, or any weapons to such effect, which were under the control of the United States Secret Service in the aforementioned
timeframe and specified general location, the exact type of missile systems used, including the model, make, serial number, and origins, and complete defense missle
lsystem schematics, user operator manuals, blueprints, maintenance and audit logs. Lastly, this FOIA request also seeks the names of the DHS OIG investigators who
investigated the aforementioned, if such exist, and the results and findings of those investigations. (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/11/2001 To 04/19/2020)
2021~ 04/22/2021|Request entirety of report to include witness statements, emails, correspondence, computer data, interviews, and any other information used in findings of attached |-
Io%igs-) Report of Investigation W17-USCG-WPU-16165. (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/31/2017 To 04/21/2021)
2021~ 04/22/2021|Copies of all reports, referrals, or notifications made to DHS Office of the Inspector General in response to medical incidents investigated by ICE Health Service Corps |-
B%ig(') (IHSC) Medical Quality Management Unit (MQMU) (Date Range for Record Search: From 3/15/2019 To 4/22/2021)
1225; 04/19/2021frequest for records on sel (b) (6)
00027
2021~ 04/19/2021fall ICE communication regarding medical treatment and COVID in the case of the individual named in the request after 3/13/20, as well as all information about his |Other Reas:
B%Z% death in March 2021, and the resulting investigation - No Recorc
2021~ 04/20/2021|referral document from Department of Defense -
IGPA-
00029
2021- 04/23/2021|request for files pertaining to yourself -
IGPA-
00030
2021- 04/22/2021|request for records on self -
IGPA-
00031
2021~ I05/07/2021|T am requesting records of a background check for a former employer ho hired me for a Custodian/Janitorial Positiongy@) Pending [Other Reas:
é%gé—z No Recorc

Total No of Requests : 77






